September

Date Event i for Venue Description
Saturday 6th September Horse and Pony Care (HPC) Suitable for all ages and abilities Well Cottage Horse and Pony care rally
Open to those jJumping 70+, including those keen to go to the Spring Festival
qualifiers in October
Sunday 7th September - AM Arena XC Those jumping 70+ Attington

Please note : There will absolutely no refunds after the closing date of this rally

Tuesday 9th September

Evening Working Rally

Suitable for all ages and abilities

Upper House Farm

‘Working rally (weather dependant)

Saturday 13th September

Henley Show

Tuesday 23rd September

Evening Working Rally

Suitable for all ages and abilities

Upper House Farm

‘Working rally (weather dependant)

Open to those jJumping 60+, including those keen to go to the Spring Festival

Sunday 28th September - AM Arena Eventing Those jumping 60+ BCA L

qualifiers in October
October
Date Event i for Venue Description

Dressage Test Practice
You will be allocated a time slot to work on perfecting your dressage test.
Each rider will have the opportunity to:
Ride through their test

Saturday 4th October - PM Dressage Test riding Everyone BCA

Receive feedback from a coach

Refine and ride it again

A great chance to build confidence and improve ahead of competitions! (Including
Spring Festival qualifiers)

Please note " This does not cotint as a rallv.

Tuesday 7th October

Evening Showjumping rally

Suitable for all jumping heights

Upper House Farm

Showjumping rally (weather dependant)

Sunday 12th October

Spring Festival Qualifiers

Saturday 18th October - AM Horse and Pony Care (HPC) Everyone BCA Horse and Pony care rally - Anatomy
Join us for a fun-filled day featuring:
Horsey Car Boot Sale - Bring along your equestrian items to sell!
Price per pitch applies - book early to secure your spot.
Fun Dog Show - All dogs welcome! Prizes and rosettes up for grabs.
Sunday 19th October Car Boot Everyone Lychgate Farm g 9 piorg

BBQ Breakfast Rolls & Cake Stall - Delicious food and sweet treats available
throughout the day.

A great chance to clear out your tack room, grab some bargains, and enjoy a
ociable dav with fellow horse and doa lovers!

Sunday 26th October

Area 12 Showjumping Champs

Tuesday 28th October

Showjumping rally

For those jumping 70+

Attington

Open to those jumping 70+

Please note : There will absolutely no refunds after the closing date of this rally

Wednesday 29th October

Halloween Party

Everyone

Woodcote Village Hall

For Woodland Hunt members of all ages — big and small!

Join us for a spooky evening of fun, including:

Spooky games and fancy Dress (prizes for the best costumes!)

Bring vour Halloween spirit and enjoy some frightful fun with friends!

Spook busting show jumping suitable all jumping heights and ages, including lead

Friday 31st October - AM Show Jumping Rally For all jumping heights - XP to Infinity and beyond! BCA )
reins.
November
Date Event for Venue D ipti
Saturday 8th November Horse and Pony Care Everyone Well Cottage Horse and Pony Care rally - Social Licence and pony welfare
Always one of the most popular rallies
Sunday 16th November Gridwork Rally Suitable for all ages and abilities BCA
Come and test your gymnastic skills over a variety of gridwork challenges
Opportunity for a fun social without the ponies!
A great opportunity to relax and meet new and old friends
. Hollywood Bow!
Saturday 22nd November Social - Bowling Year 7 and above o — Will need to know final numbers by 30.9.25 in order to book
Likely 4pm-6pm timings
Please note: there will be no refunds after the closing date
Saturday 29th November Working rally - Polework Everyone BCA Working rally
December
Date Event for Venue Description
Saturday 6th December XMAS Party Everyone Woodote Village Hall |Fun festive social with lots of games and giggles
Saturday 13th December Horse and Pony Care Everyone Well Cottage Horse and Pony Care rally - Making pony Christmas treats
Sunday 14th December Eventers Challenge rally Everyone BCA Working rally focusing on a combination of showjumping and rustic fences
Sunday 28th December Show Jumping Rally For all jumping heights BCA Festive gymastic showjumping rally - fancy dress encouraged :)




